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Beige GreyIvory

CASTLESTONE

3
FORMATI / Size

3
COLORI / Colours

2
SPESSORI / Thickness

10 mm 20 mm

90x60 cm
36”x24”

60x60 cm
24”x24”

30x60 cm
12”x24"”

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

4



IT_Nel 2006 in Galileo s.r.l. nasce ClassTile: un 
progetto strutturato come canale puramente 
dedicato alla commercializzazione di piastrelle, 
orientato al ciclo continuo di acquisto e vendita 
su scala internazionale e non solo grazie alla 
presenza sui mercati del Far East, in grado 
di garantire buone performance in termini di 
fatturato. È nel 2013 che Galileo s.r.l. dà a 
ClassTile una nuova essenza: l’evoluzione del 
brand si basa sulla scelta di portare avanti un 
progetto di ricerca interna, sempre mantenendo 
vivo il profondo DNA commerciale che da sempre 
ne è la cifra caratteristica. ClassTile si consolida 
così come brand di stampo tradizionale con 
un un’anima orientata al futuro: produzione e 
commercializzazione di prodotti ceramici di qualità 
superiore per pavimenti e rivestimenti. Dal gres 
porcellanato tecnico allo smaltato fino alle ricercate 
collezioni in pasta bianca: le soluzioni a marchio 
ClassTile sono sinonimo del binomio inscindibile 
di tecnica e innovazione, espressione del migliore 
made in Italy ceramico, sempre attento all’estetica 
e alla sostenibilità ambientale dei cicli produttivi.

DE_Im Jahr 2006 entsteht in der Galileo s.r.l. 
Class Tile: ein Projekt, das als Kanal strukturiert 
ist, der ausschließlich der Vermarktung von Fliesen 
gewidmet ist, auf den kontinuierlichen Zyklus des 
Kaufs und Verkaufs im internationalen Maßstab 
abzielt und - nicht nur dank der Präsenz auf den 
Märkten in Fernost - gute Leistungen in Bezug auf 
den Umsatz garantieren kann. Im Jahr 2013 verleiht 
die Galileo s.r.l. Class Tile eine neue Essenz: die 
Entwicklung der Marke beruht auf der Entscheidung, 
ein internes Forschungsprojekt durchzuführen, 
wobei die tiefgreifende geschäftliche DNA, die 
immer ihr Markenzeichen war, stets am Leben 
erhalten wird. Class Tile wird somit als Marke im 
traditionellen Stil mit einer zukunftsorientierten 
Seele konsolidiert: Produktion und Vermarktung 
hochwertiger Keramikprodukte als Boden- und 
Wandbeläge. Vom technischen über glasiertes 
Feinsteinzeug bis hin zu raffinierten Kollektionen 
aus weißer Masse: die Lösungen der Marke Class 
Tile stehen für das untrennbare Binom von Technik 
und Innovation, was Ausdruck der besten Keramik 
made in Italy ist, wobei stets auf Ästhetik und 
ökologische Nachhaltigkeit der Produktionszyklen 
geachtet wird.

FR_En 2006, Galileo s.r.l. crée Class Tile : un 
projet structuré comme un canal purement dédié 
à la commercialisation de carreaux, orienté vers 
le cycle continu d’achat et de vente à l’échelle 
internationale et non seulement - grâce à la présence 
sur les marchés d’Extrême-Orient, capable d’assurer 
de bonnes performances en termes de chiffre 
d’affaires. C’est en 2013 que Galileo s.r.l. donne 
à Class Tile une nouvelle essence : l’évolution 
de la marque se base sur le choix de réaliser 
un projet de recherche interne, en préservant 
le profond ADN commercial qui la caractérise 
depuis toujours. Class Tile se consolide ainsi 
comme une marque traditionnelle avec une 
âme tournée vers l’avenir : la production et la 
commercialisation de produits céramiques de 
qualité supérieure pour les sols et les murs. Du 
grès cérame technique au grès cérame émaillé 
en passant par les collections sophistiquées à 
pâte blanche : les solutions de la marque Class 
Tile sont synonymes du binôme indissoluble 
technique–innovation, l’expression du meilleur 
de la céramique Made in Italy, toujours attentive 
à l’esthétique et à la durabilité environnementale 
des cycles de production. 

EN_In 2006, Galileo s.r.l. created Class Tile, a project 
dedicated entirely to the marketing of tiles. Class 
Tile is geared towards  establishing a  continuous 
buying and selling cycle on an international scale  
- given the company’s presence in Asian markets 
- which guarantee good turnover levels. It was in 
2013 that Galileo s.r.l. took Class Tile in a new 
direction. This development arose from launching 
an internal research & development project, in 
order to maintain the approach to sales that had 
always been baked into the brand’s DNA. Class 
Tile grew into a traditional yet forward-thinking  
brand  which manufactures and markets  top-
end ceramics for floors and walls. From technical 
solutions, to glazed porcelain stoneware, and to 
sophisticated white-body collections, Class Tile 
is characterised by an inseparable pairing of 
technique and innovation, with one eye towards 
aesthetics, and the other on environmentally 
sustainable production. Truly an example of the 
finest ceramics, made (entirely) in Italy.

I L  B R A N D
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C A S T L E S TO N E

FLOOR CASTELSTONE BEIGE, MODULO

98



FLOOR CASTLESTONE GREY 60x90 cm FLOOR CASTELSTONE IVORY 60x60 cm

C A S T L E S TO N E

1110



FLOOR CASTLESTONE GREY 60x90 cm, 20 mm

C A S T L E S TO N E

1312



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x60 cm / 36”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060002 402

R 11 CECST060012 407

20 mm R 11 CECST060003 403

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060001 405

R 11 CECST060013 406

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST030002 405

R 11 CECST030007 406

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x60 cm / 36”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060004 402

R 11 CECST060011 407

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060005 405

R 11 CECST060006 406

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST030003 405

R 11 CECST030004 406

CASTLESTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

BEIGE IVORY

C A S T L E S TO N E

V3 V3

1514



standard
5 cm

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x60 cm / 36”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060008 402

R 11 CECST060010 407

20 mm R 11 CECST060009 403

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST060007 405

R 11 CECST060014 406

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

10 mm

R 10 CECST030005 405

R 11 CECST030006 406

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

90x60 cm / 36”x 24”

10 mm 2 1,08 24,3 48 51,84 1186,4

20 mm 1 0,54 24,84 30 16,2 765

60x60 cm / 24”x 24” 10 mm 3 1,08 23,55 40 43,2 962

30x60 cm / 12”x 24” 10 mm 6 1,08 23,54 40 43,2 962

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

10 mm 10 - 8,50 96 - 836

Toro 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

Costa Lucisa Bisello 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

Elle costa retta 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

SCHEMI DI POSA MODULARE/ Modular laying system

A B C

MODULO R9
Cod. Prezzo 220

MODULO R11
Cod. Prezzo 402

CASTLESTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

Toro
30x90 cm / 12”x 36”

Costa lucida bisello
30x90 cm / 12”x 36”

Elle costa retta
30x90 cm / 12”x 36”

GREY

C A S T L E S TO N E

Per un effetto ottimale della posa modulare si suggerisce di mantenere 2 mm di fuga tra i formati.

To guarantee an effective modular laying effect, it is recommended to maintain a 2 mm gap between the tiles.

V3

60x90 (67%) • 60x60 (22%) • 30x60 (11%) 60x90 (42%) • 60x60 (29%) • 30x60 (29%) 60x90 (50%) • 60x60 (33%) • 30x60 (17%)

Cod. Prezzo 409 Cod. Prezzo 410 Cod. Prezzo 410

Battiscopa

7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

Cod. Prezzo 408

1716



FLOOR CEMENT_IT ANTHRACITE 60x60

Beige GreyAnthracite

CEMENT_IT

6
FORMATI / Size

3
COLORI / Colours

2
SPESSORI / Thickness

9 mm 20 mm

120x60 cm
48”x24”

60x60 cm
24”x24”

45x90 cm
18”x36”

30x60 cm
12”x24””

15x60 cm
6”x24””

10x60 cm
4”x24””

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

18



WALL CEMENT_IT BEIGE 30x60, 10x60, 15x60 cm

CEMENT_IT ANTHRACITE MosaicoFLOOR CEMENT_IT BEIGE 30x60 cm

C E M E N T _ I T

2120



C E M E N T _ I T

FLOOR CEMENT_IT GREY 30x60 cm

2322



FLOOR CEMENT_IT GREY 20 mm

C E M E N T _ I T

2524



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

10 mm R 9 CECEM060020 93

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm R 9 CECEM060003 102

20 mm R 11 CE2CM060001 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm R 9 CECEM030007 100

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

9 mm R 9 CECEM045003 60

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”
9 mm R 9 CECEM015003 104

10x60 cm / 4”x 24”
9 mm R 9 CECEM010003 105

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

10 mm R 9 CECEM060021 93

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm R 9 CECEM060014 102

20 mm R 11 CE2CM060002 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm R 9 CECEM030012 100

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

9 mm R 9 CECEM045005 60

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”
9 mm R 9 CECEM015005 104

10x60 cm / 4”x 24”
9 mm R 9 CECEM010005 105

CEMENT_IT
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

BEIGE GREY

V2 V2

C E M E N T _ I T

2726



standard
5 cm

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

120x60 cm / 36”x 24”
10 mm 2 1,44 29,88 32 46,08 980

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm 3 1,08 20 40 43,20 820

20 mm 2 0,72 32 30 21,6 980

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9 mm 6 1,08 23,33 48 51,84 1140

45x90 cm / 18”x 36” 10 mm 3 1,22 25,92 32 39,04 850

15x60 cm / 6”x 24” 9 mm 13 1,17 23,33 48 56,16 1140

10x60 cm / 4”x 24” 9 mm 18 1,08 21,5 48 51,84 1050

Muretto 9 mm 6 1,11 21 30 33,3 650

Mosaico 9 mm 6 - 60 32,4

Battiscopa 9 mm 10 - 8,5 - - -

Toro 20 mm 2 - 25 30 - -

Costa Lucida Bisello 20 mm 2 - 25 30 - -

Elle costa retta 20 mm 2 - 25 30 - -

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

GRIP
COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

10 mm R 9 CECEM060022 93

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm R 9 CECEM060016 102

20 mm R 11 CE2CM060003 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9  mm R 9 CECEM030004 100

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

9 mm R 9 CECEM045001 60

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”
9 mm R 9 CECEM015002 104

10x60 cm / 4”x 24”
9  mm R 9 CECEM010002 105

CEMENT_IT
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

ANTHRACITE

V2

Toro
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Costa lucida bisello
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Elle costa retta
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

DECORI / Decors

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

CECEM005002
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CECEM030016
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

CECEM030017
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

CECEM030015
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

Beige

Beige

Grey

Grey

Anthracite

Anthracite

CECEM005005
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CECEM005006
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

Cod. Prezzo 99

Cod. Prezzo 103

Cod. Prezzo 214 Cod. Prezzo 42 Cod. Prezzo 4 Cod. Prezzo 7 Cod. Prezzo 5

5x5 cm / 2”x 2”

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

Step
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

C E M E N T _ I T

2928



FLOOR DISK BEIGE 60x60 cm 20 mm

DISK

5
FORMATI / Size

4
COLORI / Colours

3
SPESSORI / Thickness

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

Grey BrownBeige Anthracite

60x60 cm
24”x24”

45x90 cm
18”x36”

90x90 cm
36”x36”

30x60 cm
12”x24””

15x90 cm
6”x36””

10 mm 20 mm

30



FLOOR DISK ANTHRACITE 90x90 cm WALL DISK GREY 15x90 cm

D I S K

3332



FLOOR DISK GREY 60x60 cm

WALL DISK GREY 15x90 cm

FLOOR DISK GREY 60x60 cm 20 mm

D I S K

3534



FLOOR DISK BEIGE 90x90 cm

D I S K

3736



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x90 cm / 36”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS090006 60

CEDIS090002
no structure 60

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS045006 60

CEDIS045002
no structure 60

15x90 cm / 6”x 36”
10 mm

CEDIS015006 181

CEDIS015002
no structure 181

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0600N6 102

20 mm CE2CM060004 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0300N6 100

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x90 cm / 36”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS090008 60

CEDIS090004
no structure 60

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS045008 60

CEDIS045004
no structure 60

15x90 cm / 6”x 36”
10 mm

CEDIS015008 181

CEDIS015004
no structure 181

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0600N8 102

20 mm CE2CM060005 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0300N8 100

DISK
GRES PORCELLANTO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

GREY BEIGE

D I S K

V3 V3

3938



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x90 cm / 36”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS090007 60

CEDIS090003
no structure 60

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS045007 60

CEDIS045003
no structur 60

15x90 cm / 6”x 36”
10 mm

CEDIS015007 181

CEDIS015003
no structure 181

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0600N3 102

20 mm CE2CM060006 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0300N3 100

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

90x90 cm / 36”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS090005 60

CEDIS090001
no structure 60

45x90 cm / 18”x 36”

10 mm

CEDIS045005 60

CEDIS045001
no structure 60

15x90 cm / 6”x 36”
10 mm

CEDIS015005 181

CEDIS015001
no structure 181

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0600N5 102

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

9 mm CEDIS0300N5 100

DISK
GRES PORCELLANTO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

BROWN ANTHRACITE

D I S K

V3 V3

4140



standard
5 cm

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

90x90 cm / 36”x 36” 10 mm 2 1,62 37,55 22 35,64 850

45x90 cm / 18”x 36” 10 mm 3 1,22 27,77 30 36,6 850

15x90 cm / 6”x 36” 10 mm 10 1,35 30,375 33 44,55 1020

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm 3 1,08 21,5 40 43,20 880

20 mm 2 0,72 32 32 23,04 1040

30x60 cm / 24”x 24” 9 mm 6 1,08 21,5 40 43,20 880

Esagono 10 mm 9 0,936 19,17 48 44,928 940

Mosaico 9 mm 6 0,54 9 60 32,40 555

Muretto 10 mm 6 1,08 21,60 30 32,40 670

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

9 mm 10 - 8,5 96 - 830

Battiscopa
7x90 cm / 2,8”x 36”

10 mm 9 - 13 42 - 560

Gradino 9 mm 6 - 20 - --

Toro 20 mm 6 - 25 - - -

Costa Lucida Bisello 20 mm 6 - 25 - - -

Elle costa retta 20 mm 6 - 25 - - -

Toro
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Costa lucida bisello
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Elle costa retta
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

DECORI / Decors

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

CEDIS005004
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CEDIS020004
35x40 cm / 14”x 16”

CEDIS030008
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

CEDIS030006
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

CEDIS030007
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

CEDIS030005
30,5x60,5 cm / 12”x 24”

Grey

Grey

Grey

Beige

Beige

Beige

Brown

Brown

Anthracite

Anthracite

Brown Anthracite

CEDIS005003
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CEDIS020002
35x40 cm / 14”x 16”

CEDIS005003
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CEDIS020003
35x40 cm / 14”x 16”

CEDIS005001
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CEDIS020001
35x40 cm / 14”x 16”

Cod. Prezzo 99

Cod. Prezzo 62

Cod. 
Prezzo 111

5x5 cm / 2”x 2”

Lato 20 cm / Side 8”

Battiscopa

7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

Cod. Prezzo 214

7x90 cm / 2,8”x 36”

Cod. Prezzo 144

Step
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

DISK D I S K

Cod. Prezzo 4Cod. Prezzo 42 Cod. Prezzo 7 Cod. Prezzo 5

4342



CALACATTA GOLD

DIVINA

5
FORMATI / Size

9
COLORI / Colours

3
SPESSORI / Thickness

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

120x120 cm
48”x 48”

120x260 cm
48”x 102”

120x60 cm
48”x 24”

60x60 cm
24”x 24”

80x80 cm
32”x 32”

Calacatta Carrara Marquinia
Gold Black

Onyx 
Extra

Calacatta 
Gold

Silver

OniceCrema Travertino

FINITURA/ Finish

6 mm 9 mm Polished8,5 mm

44



ONYX EXTRA 120x260 cm

D I V I N A

4746



CREMA e MARQUINIA BLACK GOLD

D I V I N A

4948



CALACATTA

D I V I N A

5150



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDIV120006 401

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9 mm CEDIV120001 122

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060038 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8.5 mm CEDIV060042 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080019 182

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDIV120007 401

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9 mm CEDIV120004 122

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060036 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8.5 mm CEDIV060035 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080018 182

DIVINA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

Lastra 120x260 cm Lastra 120x260 cm

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

CALACATTA CALACATTA GOLD

V2 V2

D I V I N A

5352



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060019 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060003 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080013 182

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9 mm CEDIV120009 122

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060046 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060045 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080021 182

DIVINA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

CARRARA CREMA

V2 V2

D I V I N A

60x60 cm 60x120 cm

5554



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060020 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060002 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080012 182

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060021 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060001 183

DIVINA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

ONICE TRAVERTINO

V2 V2

D I V I N A

60x60 cm

5756



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDIV120013 401

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060049 185

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060050 186

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDIV120008 401

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9 mm CEDIV120005 122

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060044 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060043 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080020 182

DIVINA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

D I V I N A

Lastra 120x260 cm Lastra 120x260 cm

MARQUINIA GOLD BLACK ONYX EXTRA

V2 V2

5958



60x120 cm

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9 mm CEDIV120011 122

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9 mm CEDIV060048 182

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

8,5 mm CEDIV060047 183

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

9 mm CEDIV080022 182

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

120x120 cm / 36”x 36” 9 mm 2 2,88 62 15 43,2 980

120x60 cm / 36”x 24”
9 mm 2 1,44 29,20 30 43,2 896

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”
8,5 mm 4 1,44 27,22 48 69,12 1325

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”
9 mm 2 1,28 25,35 50 64 1285

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

9 mm 10 - 8,50 96 - -

Battiscopa
7x80 cm / 2,8”x 32”

9 mm 10 - 12,80 96 - -

LASTRE IMBALLI / Slabs Packing

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ
BOX

BOX
CRATE

PZ
CRATE

MQ
PZ

MQ
CRATE

KG
MQ

CRATE 
DIMENSION 
(cm)

KG
CRATE

CRATE
CONTAINER

PZ
CONTAINER

MQ
CONTAINER

120x260 cm 
48”x 102”

6 mm 1 20 20 3,12 62,4 14,7 278x147x19
1010 
+/- 20 kg

24 480 1497,6

DIVINA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

SILVER

V2

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”
7x80 cm / 2,8”x 32”

D I V I N A

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

Cod. Prezzo 48
Cod. Prezzo 215

6160



DURSTONE GREIGE 60x60 cm

DURSTONE

6
FORMATI / Size

4
COLORI / Colours

3
SPESSORI / Thickness

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

120x120 cm
48”x 48”

120x260 cm
48”x 102”

120x60 cm
48”x 24”

60x60 cm
24”x 24”

30x60 cm
12”x 24”

80x80 cm
32”x 32”

White GreyGreige Taupe

6 mm 9,5 mm 20 mm

62



DURSTONE WHITE E GREY 120x120 cm

D U R S TO N E

6564



D U R S TO N E

DURSTONE TAUPE E GREY 120x120 cm

6766



DURSTONE GREY 120x260 cm DURSTONE WHITE 120x260 cm

D U R S TO N E D U R S TO N E

6968



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDUR120007 400

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

6 mm CEDUR120002 208

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

5 mm CEDUR060018 203

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9,5 mm CEDUR060002 210

9,5 mm Antislip CEDUR060006 100

20 mm CEDUR060016 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9,5 mm CEDUR030002 213

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

10 mm CEDUR080002 216

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDUR120005 400

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

6 mm CEDUR120001 208

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

5 mm CEDUR060017 203

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9,5 mm CEDUR060001 210

9,5 mm Antislip CEDUR060005 100

20 mm CEDUR060015 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9,5 mm CEDUR030001 213

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

10 mm CEDUR080001 216

DURSTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

GREIGEWHITE

V1V1

D U R S TO N E

7170



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDUR120008 400

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

6 mm CEDUR120004 208

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

5 mm CEDUR060020 203

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9,5 mm CEDUR060004 210

9,5 mm Antislip CEDUR060008 100

20 mm CEDUR060014 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9,5 mm CEDUR030004 213

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

10 mm CEDUR080004 216

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x260 cm / 48”x 102”

6 mm CEDUR120006 400

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

6 mm CEDUR120003 208

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

5 mm CEDUR060019 203

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9,5 mm CEDUR060003 210

9,5 mm Antislip CEDUR060007 100

20 mm CEDUR060013 94

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9,5 mm CEDUR030003 213

80x80 cm / 32”x 32”

10 mm CEDUR080003 216

DURSTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

TAUPEGREY

V1 V1

D U R S TO N E

7372



standard
5 cm

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

120x120 cm / 36”x 36” 6 mm 2 2,88 43,8 30 86,4 1365

120x60 cm / 36”x 24”
5 mm 4 2,88 32,4 28 80,64 930

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9,5 mm 3 1,08 40 40 43,20 916

20 mm 2 0,72 33,3 32 23,04 1085

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”
9,5 mm 6 1,08 22,5 48 51,84 1100

80x80 cm / 32”x 32” 10 mm 2 1,28 26 40 51,2 1060

Battiscopa
7x120 cm / 2,8”x 48”

6 mm 13 - 16,40 40 - -

Battiscopa
7x80 cm / 2,8”x 32”

10 mm 10 - 12,8 96 - -

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

9,5 mm 10 - 8,40 96 - -

Toro 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

Costa Lucida Bisello 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

Elle costa retta 20 mm 2 - 25 - - -

LASTRE IMBALLI / Slabs Packing

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ
BOX

BOX
CRATE

PZ
CRATE

MQ
PZ

MQ
CRATE

KG
MQ

CRATE 
DIMENSION 
(cm)

KG
CRATE

CRATE
CONTAINER

PZ
CONTAINER

MQ
CONTAINER

120x260 cm 
48”x 102”

6 mm 1 20 20 3,12 62,4 14,7 278x147x19
970
+/- 20 kg

24 480 1497,6

DURSTONE GREY 60x60 cm

DURSTONE

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”
7x80 cm / 2,8”x 32”
7x120 cm / 2,8”x 48”

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

Toro
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Costa lucida bisello
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Elle costa retta
40x60 cm / 15”x 24”

Cod. Prezzo 4
Cod. Prezzo 214
Cod. Prezzo 215
Cod. Prezzo 209

Cod. Prezzo 7 Cod. Prezzo 5

7574



WALL / FLOOR CALCAREA BEIGE

ESTERNI

1
FORMATO/ Size

GRIP / Antislip

1
SPESSORI / Thickness

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

8 mm

CALCAREA

PIETRA VENATA

TERRE TOSCANE

16,5x33 cm
6.5”x 13”

R10 
A+B+C

R11 

76



FLOOR CALCAREA COTTOFLOOR CALCAREA GRIGIO

E S T E R N I E S T E R N I

7978



FLOOR PIETRA VENATA TAUPE FLOOR PIETRA VENATA GRAFITE

E S T E R N I E S T E R N I

8180



FLOOR TERRE TOSCANE SABBIAFLOOR TERRE TOSCANE ROSSO

E S T E R N I E S T E R N I

8382



FORMATO
Size

GRIP
COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

16,5x33 cm / 6,5”x 13”

R10
A+B

Beige CECAL016001

5Grigio CECAL016002

Cotto CECAL016003

FORMATO
Size

GRIP
COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

16,5x33 cm / 6,5”x 13”

R11

Taupe CEPIE016001

5Grigio CEPIE016002

Grafite CEPIE016003

CALCAREA PIETRA VENATA
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

BEIGE TAUPE

COTTO GRAFITE

GRIGIO GRIGIO

V1 V3

8584



Cod. Prezzo 30 Cod. Prezzo 36

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

16,5x33 cm / 6,5”x 13” 8 mm 25 1,36 22,5 60 81,6 1370

Battiscopa 8 mm 30 - 10 ,5 48 - 525

Elle costa retta 9,2 mm 8 - 8 44 - 370

FORMATO
Size

GRIP
COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

16,5x33 cm / 6,5”x 13”

R11

Beige CETER016002

1Sabbiato CETER016003

Rosso CETER016001

TERRE TOSCANE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

BEIGE

ROSSO

SABBIATO

V3

Battiscopa
8x33 cm / 3”x 13”

Elle monolitico
15x30 cm / 6”x 12”

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

8786



ARCHÈ GREY

LEGNI

1
FORMATO/ Size

1
SPESSORI / Thickness

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

9,5 mm

ARCHÈ

MYWOOD

19,3x119,2 cm
8”x 48”

6
COLORI / Colours

Ivory MieleGrey SabbiaHoney Rovere

88



ARCHÈ IVORY

L E G N I

9190



MYWOOD ROVERE

L E G N I

9392



MYWOOD SABBIA

L E G N I

9594



FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

19,3x119,2 cm / 8”x 48”

Grey CEARC019003

185Honey CEARC019002

Ivory CEARC019001

FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

19,3x119,2 cm / 8”x 48”

Miele CEMYW019002 

185Rovere CEMYW019001

Sabbia CEMYW019003 

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

19,3x119,2 cm / 8”x 48” 9,5 mm 4 0,92 18 40 36,80 740

Battiscopa
6x119,2 cm / 2.4”x 48”

9,5 mm 8 - 12 40 - -

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

 9,5 mm 4 0,92 18 40 36,80 740

Battiscopa
6x119,2 cm / 2.4”x 48”

9,5 mm 8 - 12 40 - -

ARCHÈ MYWOOD
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

GREY MIELEHONEY ROVEREIVORY SABBIA

V2 V2

Battiscopa
6x119,2 cm / 2.4”x 48”

Battiscopa
6x119,2 cm / 2.4”x 48”

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

Cod. Prezzo 144 Cod. Prezzo 144

9796



10x10 cm
4”x 4”

MYCOLORS VERDE

MYCOLORS

1
FORMATI / Size

8
COLORI / Colours

1
SPESSORI / Thickness

PASTA BIANCA DA RIVESTIMENTO / White Body Wall Tile

Blanco Azul 
Oscuro

Gris Verde 
Oscuro

Azul Charcoal

VerdeSnow

9 mm

98



MYCOLORS CHARCOALMYCOLORS BLANCO

M YC O LO R S M YC O LO R S

101100



M YC O LO R S M YC O LO R S

MYCOLORS VERDE OSCURO MYCOLORS AZUL OSCURO

103102



FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colours

CODICE ARTICOLO
Item code

CODICE PREZZO
Price code

10x10 cm / 4”x 4”

Snow CEMYC010006

15

Blanco CEMYC010003

Gris CEMYC010002 

Azul CEMYC010008

Verde CEMYC010007

Verde Oscuro CEMYC010001

Azul Oscuro CEMYC010005

Charcoal CEMYC010004

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

10x10 cm / 4”x 4” 10 mm 51 0,52 8,40 112 57,12 961

MYCOLORS
PASTA BIANCA DA RIVESTIMENTO / White body wall tile / Weisscherbige Wandfliesen / Revêtement en pâte blanche

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411:2012 All. L Gruppo BIII 

BLANCO

VERDE

CHARCOAL

GRIS

VERDE OSCURO

SNOW

AZUL

AZUL OSCURO

V3

M YC O LO R S

105104



MYSTONE MUD 120x60 E 120x120  cm

MYSTONE

3
FORMATI / Size

4
COLORI / Colours

2
SPESSORI / Thickness

9,5 mm

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

120x120 cm
48”x 48”

120x60 cm
48”x 24”

60x60 cm
24”x 24”

Chalk Mud Fog Beige

107106



M Y S TO N E

MYSTONE FOG 120x120 cm

109108



M Y S TO N E M Y S TO N E

MYSTONE CHALK 120x60 cm MYSTONE BEIGE 60x60 cm

111110



M Y S TO N E

MYSTONE BEIGE 120x120 cm

113112



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9,5 mm CEMYS120001 220

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9,5 mm CEMYS060001 219

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEMYS060004 210

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9,5 mm CEMYS120004 220

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9,5 mm CEMYS060007 219

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEMYS060008 210

MYSTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

CHALK BEIGE

M Y S TO N E

V1 V1

115114



FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9,5 mm CEMYS120002 220

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9,5 mm CEMYS060002 219

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEMYS060005 210

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

120x120 cm / 48”x 48”

9,5 mm CEMYS120003 220

120x60 cm / 48”x 24”

9,5 mm CEMYS060003 219

60x60 cm / 24”x 24”

9 mm CEMYS060006 210

MYSTONE
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

FOG MUD

M Y S TO N E

V1 V1

117116



PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

120x120 cm / 36”x 36” 9,5 mm 2 2,88 58,50 16 46,08 900

120x60 cm / 36”x 24” 9,5 mm 2 1,44 29,9 36 51,84 1100

60x60 cm / 24”x 24” 9 mm 3 1,08 21,65 40 43,2 890

Battiscopa
7x120 cm / 2,8”x 48”

9,5 mm 8 - 14,72 32 - -

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

9 mm 10 - 8,50 96 - -

MYSTONE MUD 60x60 cm

MYSTONE

Battiscopa

7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

Cod. Prezzo 214

7x120 cm / 2,8”x 48”

Cod. Prezzo 209

119118



STONEWAY GREY

STONEWAY

2
FORMATI / Size

3
COLORI / Colours

1
SPESSORI / Thickness

9,5 mm

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain stoneware

30x60 cm
12”x 24”

15x60 cm
6”x 24”

Grey AnthraciteBeige

121120



S TO N E WAY M YC O LO R S

STONEWAY ANTHRACITE STONEWAY ANTHRACITE

123122



S TO N E WAY M YC O LO R S

STONEWAY BEIGE STONEWAY GREY

125124



FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colour

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

Grey 9,5 mm CESTO030025 107

Line Grey 9,5 mm CESTO030026 107

White Grey 9,5 mm CESTO030027 107

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”

Grey 9,5 mm CESTO015006 52

White Grey 9,5 mm CESTO015003 52

FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colour

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

Beige 9,5 mm CESTO030028 107

Line Beige 9,5 mm CESTO030029 107

White Beige 9,5 mm CESTO030030 107

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”

Beige 9,5 mm CESTO015005 52

White Beige 9,5 mm CESTO015002 52

STONEWAY
GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

GREY BEIGELINE GREY LINE BEIGEWHITE GREY WHITE BEIGE

S TO N E WAY

V1 V1
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FORMATO
Size

COLORE
Colour

SPESSORE
Thickness

COD. ARTICOLO
Item code

COD. PREZZO
Price code

30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

Anthracite 9,5 mm CESTO030031 107

Line Anthracite 9,5 mm CESTO030032 107

White Anthracite 9,5 mm CESTO030033 107

15x60 cm / 6”x 24”

Anthracite 9,5 mm CESTO015004 52

White Anthracite 9,5 mm CESTO015001 52

IMBALLI / Packing / Verpackung / Emballage

FORMATO
Size

SPESSORE
Thickness

PZ/SCATOLA
Pieces/Box

MQ/SCATOLA
Sqm/Box

KG/SCATOLA
Kg/Box

SCATOLA/PALLET
Box/Pallet

MQ/PALLET
Sqm/Pallet

KG/PALLET
Kg/Pallet

30x60 cm / 12”x 24” 9,5 mm 6 1,08 23,33 48 51,84 1140

15x60 cm / 6”x 24” 9,5 mm 13 1,17 23,40 48 56,16 1145

Wall 9,5 mm 6 1,08 21 30 32,4 650

Mosaico 9,5 mm 6 0,54 9 60 32,40 560

Step tread 9,5 mm 6 - 20 - - -

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

9,5 mm 10 - 8,40 96 - 830

STONEWAY

CONFORME / According to / Conforme
UNI EN 14411 All. G Gruppo BIa 

ANTHRACITE LINE ANTH. WHITE ANTHRACITE

V1

DECORI / Decors

PEZZI SPECIALI / Speciale trims / Formstücke / Pièces speciales

CESTO005006
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CESTO030018
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

CESTO030016
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

CESTO030007
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

CESTO030005
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

CESTO030017
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

CESTO030006
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

Grey

Grey

Anthracite

White Grey

White Grey

White Anth.

Beige AnthraciteWhite Beige White Anth.

Beige White Beige

CESTO005003
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CESTO005005
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CESTO005004
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CESTO005002
30x30 cm / 12”x 12”

CESTO005001
30x30 cm / 12”x 12” Cod. Prezzo 99

Cod. Prezzo 103

Cod. Prezzo 214 Cod. Prezzo 42

5x5 cm / 2”x 2”

Battiscopa
7x60 cm / 2,8”x 24”

Step
30x60 cm / 12”x 24”

S TO N E WAY

GRES PORCELLANATO / Porcelain Stoneware / Feinsteinzeug glasiert / Grès cerame emaillè
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I N F O R M A Z I O N I  T E C N I C H E

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
Technical characteristics
Technische Daten
Caracteristiques techniques

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

NORMA

NORM

VALORE RICHIESTO

VALUE REQUIRED

VALORE

VALUE

Dimensioni

Size
ISO 10545-2

Lunghezza e larghezza/ lenght and width  ± 0,6%  

Conforme

Spessore/ Thickness  ± 5%

Rettilineità spigoli/ Linearity  ± 0,5%

Ortogonalità/ Wedging  ± 0,6%

Planarità/ Flatness  + 0,5%

Assorbimento d’acqua 

Water absorption
ISO 10545-3 E ≤ 0,5% Conforme

Resistenza alla flessione

Breaking strenght
ISO 10545-4 ≥ 35 N/ mm2 Conforme

Resistenza alla rottura

Breaking force
ISO 10545-4

≥ 1300 N per spessori ≥ 7,5mm
≥ 700 N per spessori ≤ 7,5mm

Conforme

Resistenza abrasione (PEI)

Surface abrasione (PEI)
ISO 10545-7

Classi di abrasione da 0 a V 
Abrasion class from 0 to V

Conforme

Resistenza sbalzi termici 

Thermal Resistance
ISO 10545-9

Richiesta

Required

Resistente

Resistant

Coef. di dilatazione termica lineare 
Coef. of linear thermal expansion

ISO 10545-8 α <=7x10-6/°c Resistente

Resistant

Durezza superficie Mohs 

Mohs surface hardness
UNI EN 101 ≥ 5 Conforme

Resistenza al gelo

Frost Resistance
ISO 10545-12

Ingelivo

Frost proof
Conforme

Resistenza agli acidi 

Resistance to acid
ISO 10545-13

Classe GB min. GLB min. GHB min.
Class GB min. GLB min. GHB min.

Conforme

Resistenza alle macchie 

Crazing to staining
ISO 10545-14 Min 3 Conforme

GRES PORCELLANATO SMALTATO

Glazed Porcelain Stoneware / Grès Cérame Émaillé / Feinsteinzeug Glasiert

EN 14411:2012 Allegato G Gruppo BIa GL

I N F O R M A Z I O N I  T E C N I C H E

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
Technical characteristics
Technische Daten
Caracteristiques techniques

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS

NORMA

NORM

VALORE RICHIESTO

VALUE REQUIRED

VALORE

VALUE

Dimensioni

Size
ISO 10545-2

Lunghezza e larghezza/ lenght and width  ± 0,3%  

Conforme

Spessore/ Thickness  ± 10%

Rettilineità spigoli/ Linearity  ± 0,3%

Ortogonalità/ Wedging  ± 0,5%

Planarità/ Flatness  + 0,5% - 0,3%

Assorbimento d’acqua 

Water absorption
ISO 10545-3 E > 10%  <20% Conforme

Resistenza alla flessione

Breaking strenght
ISO 10545-4 ≥ 15 N/ mm2 Conforme

Resistenza alla rottura

Breaking force
ISO 10545-4 ≥ 600 N Conforme

Resistenza sbalzi termici 

thermal Resistance
ISO 10545-9

Richiesta

Required

Resistente

Resistant

Resistenza al cavillo

Crazing resistence
ISO 10545-11

Richiesta

Required
Conforme

Resistenza agli acidi 

Resistance to acid
ISO 10545-13

Classe GB min. GLB min. GHB min.
Class GB min. GLB min. GHB min.

Conforme

Resistenza alle macchie 

Crazing to staining
ISO 10545-14 Min 3 Conforme

PASTA BIANCA DA RIVESTIMENTO.

White body wall tiles / Revêtement en pâte blanche / Weisscherbige Wandfliesen

EN 14411:2012 ALLEGATO L GRUPPO BIII

La conformità ad altre norme qui non espressamente citate può essere fornita su richiesta.

On request we can certify conformity with standards that are not mentioned hereby.

Die Erfüllung der Anforderungen anderer Normen, die hier nicht erwähnt worden sind, können wir Ihnen auf Anfrage zur Verfügung stellen.

La conformité aux autres normes, non citées, ci-dessus peut être fournie sur demande.

131130



I N F O R M A Z I O N I  T E C N I C H E

CLASSIFICAZIONE PEI E ANTI-SLIP
Pei and anti-slip classification
Pei et classificacion non-slip
Pei und non-slip klassifizierung

COLLEZIONE

Collection

RESISTENZA ALLO 

SCIVOLAMENTO

DIN 51130

RESISTENZA ALLO 

SCIVOLAMENTO 

DIN 51097

COEFICIENTE DI 

ATTRITO DINAMICO

DCOF

PENDULUM 

TEST

BS7976-2

RESISTENZA 

ALL’ABRASIONE

PEI ISO 10545-7

R9 R10 R11 A A+B A+B+C ≥ 0,42 ≥ 36 DA 0 A 5

Archè • — — — —

Castlestone • • — — — —

Cement_It • — —
40 wet
50 dry

—

Divina — — — — —

Disk • • 0,66
36 wet
45 dry

—

Durstone • • — 0,57 — —

Mycolors — — — — —

Mystone • — — — —

Mywood • — — — —

Pietra Calcarea • — — — —

Pietra Venata • — — — —

Stoneway • • 0,51 — —

Terre Toscane • — — — —

SPESSORE 20 mm / Thikness 20 mm

Cement_It • — — — —

Disk • — — — —

Durstone • — — — —

C E R T I F I C A Z I O N I

CERTIFICAZIONI E LICENZE
Certifications and licences
Certifications et licences
Zertifizierungen und Lizenzen 

MARCHIO CE

Il marchio CE rappresenta una garanzia che il materiale acquistato possiede tutti i requisiti richiesti dalle normative vigenti 
previsti dalla comunità europea per la tutela e sicurezza del consumatore.

The CE mark offers a guarantee that the material purchased meets all the requirements set out by  applicable regulations 
established by the European Union for the protection and safety of consumers.

Le marquage CE est une garantie que le matériel acheté répond à toutes les exigences de la réglementation en vigueur dans 
le cadre de la Communauté Européenne pour la protection et la sécurité du consommateur.

Das Markenzeichen CE bildet eine Garantie dafür, dass das erworbene Material alle von den geltenden Bestimmungen geforderten 
Eigenschaften besitzt, die von der Europäischen Gemeinschaft für den Schutz und  die Sicherheit des Verbrauchers festgelegt 
wurden.

GREEN BUILDING COUNCIL ITALIA

Galileo mantiene  alto il grado di innovazione e tecnologia del prodotto senza rinunciare al rispetto per la natura e l’uomo, 
Galileo srl è membro del Green Building Council Italia, organismo che promuove la realizzazione di edifici ed opere nel rispetto 
dell’ambiente, della salute e del benessere delle persone che ci vivono e lavorano.

Galileo cultivates a high level of product innovation and technology without losing focus on the environment  and people. Galileo 
s.r.l. is a member of the Green Building Council Italy, which promotes the construction of buildings and other structures which 
are kind to the environment and protect the health and wellbeing of the people who live and work in them.

Galileo maintient un niveau élevé d’innovation et de technologie des produits sans sacrifier le respect de la nature et de l’homme. 
Galileo srl est membre du Green Building Council Italia, une organisation qui promeut la construction de bâtiments et d’ouvrages 
dans le respect de l’environnement, de la santé et du bien-être des personnes qui y vivent et y travaillent.

Galileo hält den Grad der Innovation und Technologie des Produktes auf einem hohen Niveau, ohne auf den Schutz der Natur und 
des Menschen zu verzichten. Die Galileo srl ist Mitglied des Green Building Council Italien, einer Körperschaft, die die Errichtung 
von Gebäuden und Bauwerken unter Berücksichtigung der Umwelt, der Gesundheit und des Wohlbefindens der Personen anstrebt, 
die dort leben und arbeiten.

LICENZA NCS

Nella sua continua ricerca estetica e qualitativa, Galileo ha deciso di usare strumenti in grado di completare la fase progettuale 
dei propri prodotti. Tutte le collezioni di Eccentrico infatti sono indicati attraverso la notazione NCS. Il Natural Color System è un 
codice internazionale che nasce per permettere la scelta armonica delle finiture dell’architettura. NCS®© è un sistema cromatico 
basato sulla descrizione del colore attraverso le modalità con cui l’uomo lo percepisce. Per saperne di più: www.ncscolour.it

As part of its ongoing research focussing on aesthetics and quality, Galileo has decided to use specific tools to complete its 
product design activities. In line with this, all the Eccentrico collections are indexed using NCS notations. The Natural Colour 
System is an international code that was created to assist with colour choices, to ensure harmony in architectural finishes. The 
system is a perceptual model which describes colour based on the way people see it. To find out more, visit : www.ncscolour.it

Dans sa recherche esthétique et qualitative continue, Eccentrico a décidé d’utiliser des instruments capables de compléter 
la phase de conception de ses produits. Toutes les collections d’Eccentrico sont en effet indiquées par la notation NCS. Le 
Natural Color System est un code international qui a été créé pour permettre le choix harmonieux des finitions architecturales. 
NCS est un système chromatique basé sur la description de la couleur à travers les modes de perception de l’homme.  Pour 

en savoir plus: www.ncscolour.it

Bei seinem ständigen Streben nach Ästhetik und Qualität hat Galileo beschlossen, Hilfsmittel zu verwenden, mit denen die 

Entwurfsphase ihrer Produkte abgeschlossen werden kann. Alle Kollektionen von Eccentrico verfügen so über den Vermerk 

NCS. Das Natural Color System ist ein internationaler Code, der entsteht, um die harmonische Auswahl der Oberflächen in der 

Architektur zu ermöglichen. Das NCS ist ein System, das auf der Beschreibung der Farbe basiert, wie diese vom Menschen 

empfunden wird. Für weitere Informationen: www.ncscolour.it
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C O N D I Z I O N I  D I  V E N D I TA

Gli ordini di materiale debbono essere formulati per iscritto e anche se raccolti da nostri agenti od intermediari, s’intendono accettati soltanto 

a seguito di conferma della nostra Direzione. I prezzi indicati sui nostri listini non sono impegnativi; di conseguenza ci riserviamo il diritto di 

modificarli prima dell’accettazione dell’ordine. Anche dopo la conferma d’ordine e fino al momento della consegna del materiale sarà nostra facoltà 

disporre variazioni del prezzo per sopravvenuti aumenti dei costi di materie prime, mano d’opera,combustibili, spese di produzione. I pallets, gli 

imballaggi effettuati a discrezione della venditrice sono fatturati al costo e non vengono accettati in restituzione. Tutti i pagamenti devono essere 

fatti nei termini pattuiti presso la nostra Sede di Maranello. In caso di ritardo il compratore inadempiente sarà tenuto a corrispondere gli interessi 

di mora della scadenza del termine contrattuale nella misura del tasso medio praticato dagli Istituti Bancari sulla piazza di Modena, salva in ogni 

caso la risarcibilità dei maggiori danni del mancato rispetto dei termini. Ci darà la facoltà di sospendere la consegna di tutti i materiali comunque 

ordinati senza necessità di comunicazione alcuna. I termini di consegna hanno carattere indicativo; eventuali ritardi nelle consegne, interruzioni, 

sospensioni parziali o totali delle forniture non daranno diritto ad indennizzi o risarcimenti danni. La consegna del materiale s’intende effettuata 

franco stabilimento. Ogni nostra responsabilità cessa con la consegna al vettore; il materiale viaggia a rischio e pericolo del destinatario per cui 

non si accettano contestazioni per eventuali rotture o manomissioni. Eventuali accordi con spedizionieri, ivi compreso il pagamento del prezzo 

del trasporto s’intendono sempre conclusi in nome e per conto dell’acquirente che fin d’ora ratifica ed accetta il nostro operato. Il materiale 

s’intende venduto con patto di riservato dominio; per cui resterà di nostra proprietà fino ad avvenuto pagamento. La garanzia per eventuali difetti 

o vizi è limitata al materiale di prima scelta, salva in ogni caso, una tolleranza del 5%. Per il materiale di scelta diversa non sarà dovuta garanzia 

alcuna tanto per la sua qualità che per idoneità all’uso. L’obbligo di garanzia ci impegna alla sola sostituzione del materiale con esclusione di 

qualsiasi responsabilità per danni diretti o indiretti dal compratore. Eventuali reclami in merito alla qualità, tipo del materiale dovranno pervenirci 

entro otto giorni dalla consegna. Il compratore si impegna a tenere a disposizione le partite contestate così da consentire il controllo deI difetti 

denunciati. In ogni caso la posa in opera del materiale ci esonera da qualsiasi responsabilità, in quanto è fatto tassativo l’obbligo al compratore 

di controllare prima della utilizzazione che il prodotto sia di suo gradimento. Nessuna perizia potrà essere promossa su tutti i ns. materiali se non 

perverrà direttamente e preventivamente alla ns. sede il decreto di nomina del perito ed in tempo utile per intervenire alle operazioni peritali. 

Nessuna domanda di difesa o di merito potrà essere promossa dal compratore se prima non saranno integralmente pagati tutti gli importi delle 

fatture per materiali ritirati. Per nessuna ragione l’acquirente potrà restituire materiale senza espressa autorizzazione scritta. In caso di scioperi o 

serrate, mancato o ridotto approvvigionamento di materie prime, difficoltà di trasporti, guerre, insurrezioni, interruzioni di comunicazioni comunque 

provocate, cassa integrazione, guasti ai forni ed ogni altro avvenimento imprevedibile, ci riserviamo la facoltà di sospendere le spedizioni ed 

anche di annullare ordini senza che ciò possa dar diritto all’acquirente di richiedere indennizzi o risarcimenti di danni. Per qualsiasi controversia 

o contestazione sarà esclusivamente competente il Foro di Modena.

IT_CONDIZIONI GENERALI DI VENDITA E RISERVATO DOMINIO

EN_GENERAL SALES AND PROPERTY CONDITIONS

All orders must be in written form and - even if drawn up by our agents - are to be considered confirmed from us Price of our Price list are not 

binding: we could make changes before accepting orders. Even after an order confirmation, until the delivery, it is within our authority to make 

price changes, due to higher costs of raw materials, labour, fuel or production costs. All payments must be made within the agreed term directly 

to our Headquarters in Maranello. Any costs due to delayed payments or extended terms are at the buyer’s expense. For failure to respect terms 

of payment we reserve the right to suspend all further consignments of goods on order without any communication. Delivery dates are purely 

indicative; any eventual delay in delivery, interruption, total or partial suspension of supplies, are not reason for indemnity or compensation for 

damages. Goods are delivered ex-factory. Our responsability ends upon consignment of goods to driver, goods travel at the risk of the receiver 

and for this reason we do not accept claims for damaged or tampered goods. Eventual agreements with shipping agents, even if transports 

costs are included, are understood always to be concluded on behalf of the buyer and in his name thus ratifying and accepting our actions. All 

goods remain our property until payment has been fully effected. Guarantee against defects is limited to first choice goods and to quantities 

above the accepted allowance of 5% . For goods of inferior choice we are not obliged to guarantee either quality or suitability. The obligation 

of guarantee commits us to the sole replacement of goods with the exclusion of any responsability for damages - direct or indirect - suffered 

by the buyer. Any eventual claim regarding quality, quantity or type of material must reach us within 8 days of delivery date. Buyers commit 

themselves to hold any claimed goods at our disposal, thus allowing us to control denounced defects. In all cases the laying of tiles exempts 

us from any responsability as it is compulsory that products are controlled by the buyer before being put into use. No survey will be promoted 

on our materials if the decree of appointment of the expert does not came directly and beforehand to our offices giving enough time for us 

to be present during the expert’s control. No deference of merit application will be promoted by the purchaser unless all the invoice costs for 

materials already collected have been entirely paid. For no reason may a buyer return goods without our written authorisation. In case of strikes, 

closure, reduction or lack of raw materials, transport-problems, war, revolt, interruption of communications - whatever the reason - kilns out of 

order or any another unforeseen event, we reserve the right to suspend deliveries and even cancel orders without the buyers having any right 

to claim damages. The law-courts of Modena are exclusively responsible in handing any controversy or claim whatsoever.

C O N D I Z I O N I  D I  V E N D I TA

DE_ALLGEMEINE GESCHÄFTSBEDINGUNGEN UND EIGENTUMSVORBEHALT

FR_CONDITIONS GÉNÉRALES DE VENTE ET RÉSERVE DE PROPRIÉTÉ

Die Fliesenbestellungen müssen schriftlich erfolgen und gelten, auch wenn sie von unseren Vertretern oder Vermittlern angenommen werden, 

nur dann als akzeptiert, wenn sie von unserer Geschäftsleitung bestätigt wurden. Die Richtpreise auf unseren Preislisten sind nicht verbindlich 

und deshalb behalten wir uns das Recht vor, sie vor Annahme der Bestellung zu ändern. Auch nach der Auftragsbestätigung und bis zum 

Zeitpunkt der Lieferung des Materials sind wir zu Preisänderungen berechtigt, falls sich die Rohstoffpreise, Arbeitskosten, Kraftstoffpreise oder 

Produktionskosten erhöhen. Die Paletten und die Verpackung, die im Ermessen des Verkäufers liegt, erfolgen zum Selbstkostenpreis und 

können nicht erstattet werden. Alle Zahlungen müssen zu den vereinbarten Bedingungen an unserem Hauptsitz in Maranello erfolgen. Im Falle 

einer Verspätung muss der säumige Käufer Verzugszinsen für jede Überschreitung der vertraglich vereinbarten Fälligkeit zahlen, und zwar in 

der durchschnittlichen Höhe, die von den Banken in Modena angewandt wird, vorbehaltlich der Erstattungsfähigkeit eines eventuellen größeren 

Schadens, der aufgrund der Nichteinhaltung der Fristen entstanden ist. Wir sind in diesem Fall berechtigt, die Lieferung aller Materialien auszusetzen, 

ohne dass dies mitgeteilt werden muss. Die Lieferzeiten sind unverbindlich, etwaige Verzögerungen, Unterbrechungen, eine vollständige oder 

teilweise Aussetzung der Lieferungen berechtigen nicht zu einer Entschädigung oder zu Schadenersatz. Die Lieferung des Materials erfolgt frei 

Werk. Unsere Haftung endet mit der Übergabe an den Spediteur, das Material wird auf Gefahr des Empfängers transportiert, daher werden keine 

Beanstandungen für einen eventuellen Bruch oder eine Manipulation der Ware akzeptiert. Alle Vereinbarungen mit Spediteuren, einschließlich 

der Zahlung des Frachtpreises, erfolgen stets im Namen und im Auftrag des Käufers, der bereits jetzt unsere Tätigkeit anerkennt und akzeptiert. 

Die Ware wird mit Eigentumsvorbehalt verkauft und bleibt daher bis zur Zahlung unser Eigentum. Die Gewährleistung für Materialmängel oder 

-fehler ist auf Material erster Wahl (A-Ware) beschränkt, dabei ist in jedem Fall eine Toleranz von 5% vorbehalten. Bei Ware zweiter Wahl (B-Ware) 

und sonstiger Güteklassen wird keine Garantie für die Qualität und Eignung übernommen. Die Gewährleistungspflicht erstreckt sich nur auf den 

Ersatz des Materials, jegliche Haftung für direkte oder indirekte Schäden, die der Käufer erlitten haben könnte, sind ausgeschlossen. Etwaige 

Beschwerden über die Qualität und Art des Materials müssen bei uns innerhalb von acht Tagen nach Lieferung eingehen. Der Käufer verpflichtet 

sich, die beanstandeten Partien zur Verfügung zu stellen, damit die gerügten Mängel überprüft werden können. In jedem Fall entbindet uns die 

Verlegung des Materials von jeglicher Haftung, da der Käufer verpflichtet ist, vor der Verlegung zu prüfen, ob die Ware seinen Anforderungen 

entspricht. Es kann kein Gutachten für unsere Ware erstellt werden, wenn unserer Hauptniederlassung nicht direkt und vorher und rechtzeitig die 

Ernennungsurkunde des Sachverständigen zugeht, damit wir bei der Begutachtung anwesend sein können. Der Käufer kann keine Rechtsmittel 

einlegen, wenn nicht vorher alle Rechnungen für abgeholte Waren vollständig bezahlt wurden. Aus keinem Grund kann der Käufer Material ohne 

ausdrückliche schriftliche Erlaubnis zurückgeben. Im Falle von Streiks oder Aussperrungen, einer geringeren oder unterbrochenen Versorgung 

mit Rohstoffen, Transportschwierigkeiten, Krieg, Aufruhr, Kommunikationsunterbrechungen unterschiedlicher Ursache, Entlassungen, Defekten an 

den Brennöfen oder anderen unvorhersehbaren Ereignissen, behalten wir uns das Recht vor, die Lieferung zu unterbrechen und Bestellungen zu 

stornieren, ohne dass dies dem Käufer das Recht auf Entschädigung oder Schadensersatz gibt. Für Streitigkeiten ist ausschließlich das Gericht 

Modena zuständig.

Les commandes de matériel doivent être formulées par écrit, même si elles ont été collectées par nos agents ou par nos intermédiaires, 

elles ne sont réputées acceptées que suite à la confirmation de la part de notre Direction. Les prix indiqués sur nos catalogues ne sont pas 

contraignants ; par conséquent, nous nous réservons le droit de les modifier avant l’acceptation de la commande.Nous avons la faculté de 

modifier le prix suite à une augmentation des coûts des matières premières, de la main-d’oeuvre, des combustibles et des frais de production, 

même après la confirmation de la commande et avant la livraison du matériel. Les palettes, les emballages réalisés à la discrétion de la vendeuse 

sont facturés au prix d’achat et leur restitution n’est pas acceptée. Tous les paiements doivent être effectués dans les délais convenus à notre 

Siège de Maranello. En cas de retard, l’acheteur défaillant sera tenu de verser les intérêts de retard de l’échéance du délai contractuel au taux 

moyen pratiqué par les Instituts Bancaires de Modène, sous réserve, en tout état de cause, de l’indemnisation de dommages ultérieurs dus au 

non-respect des délais. Cela nous donnera la faculté de suspendre la livraison de tout le matériel commandé sans aucune communication. Les 

délais de livraison ont un caractère indicatif ; les éventuels retards des livraisons, les interruptions, les suspensions totales ou partielles des 

fournitures ne donneront droit à aucun dédommagement ni à aucune indemnisation. La livraison du matériel est réputée effectuée départ usine. 

Nos responsabilités cessent à la remise de la marchandise au transporteur ; le matériel est transporté aux risques et périls du destinataire ; nous 

n’accepterons donc aucune contestation suite à d’éventuelles ruptures ou altérations. Des accords éventuels avec les expéditeurs, y compris le 

paiement du prix du transport sont toujours réputés conclus au nom et pour le compte de l’acheteur qui ratifie et accepte d’ores et déjà notre 

travail. Le matériel est réputé vendu avec le pacte de propriété réservée ; il restera donc notre propriété jusqu’au paiement effectif. La garantie 

contre d’éventuels défauts ou vices concerne exclusivement le matériel de premier choix, avec une tolérance de 5 %. Pour le matériel d’un choix 

différent, aucune garantie n’est due ni en ce qui concerne la qualité ni en ce qui concerne l’aptitude à l’emploi. L’obligation de garantie nous 

engage uniquement à restituer le matériel à l’exclusion de toute responsabilité en cas de dommages directs ou indirects subis par l’acheteur. 

Les éventuelles réclamations concernant la qualité et le type de matériel devront nous parvenir dans un délai de huit jours à compter de la 

livraison. L’acheteur s’engage à tenir à disposition les lots contestés de manière à permettre le contrôle des défauts déclarés. Quoi qu’il en 

soit, la pose du matériel nous décharge de toute responsabilité, car l’acheteur a l’obligation de contrôler avant l’utilisation que le produit le 

satisfait. Aucune expertise ne pourra être promue sur l’ensemble de notre matériel si nous ne recevons pas directement et préalablement le 

décret de nomination de l’expert et en temps utile pour l’exécution des opérations d’expertise. Aucune demande de défense ou sur le fond 

ne pourra être formulée par l’acheteur tant que tous les montants des factures relatives au matériel retiré n’auront pas été entièrement payés. 

L’acheteur ne pourra en aucun cas restituer le matériel sans autorisation écrite spécifique. En cas de grèves ou de lock-out, d’approvisionnements 

nuls ou réduits en matières premières, de difficultés au niveau des transports, de guerres, d’insurrections, d’interruptions intentionnelles des 

communications, de chômage technique, de défaillance des fours et de tout autre événement imprévisible, nous nous réservons la faculté de 

suspendre les expéditions et d’annuler les commandes sans que l’acheteur ait le droit de demander des indemnisations ou des dommages et 

intérêts. En cas de controverse ou de contestation, les parties reconnaissent la compétence exclusive du Tribunal de Modène.
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I colori e le caratteristiche estetiche dei prodotti sono quanto più 
possibile vicini a quelli reali, nei limiti consentiti dai processi di stampa. 

Le tabelle con i dati riferiti ai contenuti per scatole ed ai pesi degli 
imballi sono aggiornate al momento della stampa del catalogo, pertanto 
i dati elencati possono subire variazioni. 

The colours and appearance features of the products are as close as 
possible to reality, within the limitation of the printing process.

The tables with the data referred to the content per box and to the 
packing weight are updated at the catalogue printing time; therefore 
the listed data can be altered. 

Die farben und ästetischen eigenschaften der produckte entsprechen 
der wirklichkeit, innerhalb den dem druckverfahren erlaubten grenzen.

Die in den Tabellen enthaltenen Daten in Bezug auf den Inhalt pro Karton 
und das Gewicht der jeweiligen Verpackung werden am Ausgabedatum 
des Katalogs richtig gestellt. Jeweilige Ver.nderungen entsprechender 
Daten sind somit vorbehalten. 

Les couleurs et les caractéristique esthétiques sont fidèles aux couleurs 
et caracthéristique réelles dans les limites des procédés d’impression.

Les tableaux avec les donn.es concernant les contenus par colis et 
les poids des emballage sont mis . jour au moment o. le catalogue 

est imprim., c’est pourquoi ces donn.es peuvent subir des variations.
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